01 FC:481



! SHEET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

	Please	e record the attached origin	nal documents or co	pies therec	of.	
	1.	Name of conveying party:		Mondial I	Industries, Ltd.	
	2.	Name and address of receiving party:		Playtex Products, Inc. 300 Nyala Farms Road Westport, Connecticut 06880		
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreer Other: Execution Date: January			Merger Change of Nar 	ne
	4. the ap	Registration number or re If this document is being f plication is: A. Registration No. 1827510	•		ation, the execu	tion date of
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.					
	 Total No. of applications and trademarks involved: 1. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))\$40.00/assignment. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 					
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Accoun No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.					
	true cor Terrene Nam	pest of my knowledge and belief by of the original document. ce J. McAllister e of Person Signing	- $ ($	Signature		tached copy is a 11/28/00 Date
12/14/2000		mber of pages including covers 00000223 1827510	sheet, attachments and	document: 8	·	
12/14/2000 01 FC:481	TIMUIO	40.00 OP	ı.	1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0511

MAY 27 '99 16:28 FR 19 OYTHEX LEGAL	203 341 4080 TO RUGGIERO CHARLES P.07/13
483) No. 8631-0011 (mp. 4784) 1 0 00	2000 Patent and Trademark Office
16. 0657-0011 (mp. 494) 2-8-99	
ab sattings D D D V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.
MONDIAL INDUSTRIES A A 77	
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address 300 NYALA FARMS ROAD
General Partnership £ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: WESTPORT State: CT ZIP: 06880
Other	☐ Individual(s) dittenship
disional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes MiNo	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
DyAssionment D Merger	De Corporation-State De Lawarre
©kAssignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	D Other
D Other	If emignee is not dominited to the United States, a domastic representative designation C. Yes. Cl. No.
	(Designations must be a secerate document trongging immand)
ecution Date: January 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & socionax(ne) attached? 12. Yes 52.86
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Toulomest Benistration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A	Can attached Cohemile D
Additional numbers at	teched? Styres D No
	5. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David S. Berlin	
Internal Address: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00
Internal Address: Adday	□ Enclosed
Wharton & Garrison	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sweet Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas	
Street Address: 1205 Avenus 02 the	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0706
City New-York - State: NY ZIP 10019	50-0700
City:	(Attactr duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. ро нот и	SETHIE SPACE
Statement and signature:	元元 mation is true and correctiond any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	and a second with a second with a second sec
A LI C OCK III	K. Kendy 4 1999
- BAUG B 15 TECTO	Signature B. Date:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including	cover sheet, stachments, and document:
Stall do assessed to be exceeded with	mouled coversheet information is:
Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments 없다. n, D.C. 20231 월 급명
Washingto	IL LI CONTROLL CO. CO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0512



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the records of the Patent and Trademark Office show that an application was filed in said Office for registration of the Mark shown herein, a copy of said Mark and pertinent data from the Application being annexed hereto and made a part hereof,

And there having been due compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Upon examination, it appeared that the applicant was entitled to have said Mark registered under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended, and the said Mark has been duly registered this day in the Patent and Trademark Office on the

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

to the registrant named herein.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN years unless sooner terminated as provided by law.



RECORDED: 11/30/2000

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed this twenty-second day of March 1994.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Since Tehman

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0513